Washington, D.C. 20503.

07-24-1998



HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1007	75070 .ttached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les);	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(les): mRD 7-13-9	Name: Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company
Eagle Radio, Inc.	Internal Address: 1-35-01
	Street Address: One Nationwide Plaza
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partner	ship City: Columbus State: Ohio ZIP: 43216
General Partnership XXX Corporation-State of 0hio Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes X☐ No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
· ·	XXXCorporation-State Ohio
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nam	Other
Other	
G Other	designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date:June 12, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
-	1,425,168
Additional number	ers attached? ☐ Yes XX No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Lee Thornbury	
	<u>-</u> ¦
internal Address: 1-35-01	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	W Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Nationwide Plaza	8. Deposit account number:
City: Columbus State: Ohio ZIP: 43210	6 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
	USE THIS SPACE
1998 JSHABAZZ 00000138 1425168	
C 481 40.00 OP	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
of the original document.	
	///// A/a/40
Thomas W. Dietrich, Vice President	on that with 1818
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not d	letach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover	r sheet information to:
	or of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignment	ents
Washington, I	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover	er sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per
	eviewing the document and gathering the data needed,
and completing and reviewing the sample cove	er sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate

to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011).

REEL: 1757 FRAME: 0945

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eagle Radio, Inc., an Ohio corporation having its principal place of business at One Xerox Center, Suite 1400, 222 Las Colinas, Irving, Texas 75039 ("Assignor") is the registered owner of the state or federal service marks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Service Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company, an Ohio mutual insurance company having its principal place of business at Nationwide Plaza, Columbus, Ohio 43216 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Service marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee any and all right, title and interest in and to the Service Marks and any and all registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Service Marks and the right to initiate legal proceedings in respect of past infringements of any of the Service Marks and to obtain monetary damages and equitable relief with respect thereto. Assignor further agrees to execute all documents and to take all actions as Assignee may reasonably request to effect and perfect the assignments contemplated by this Service Mark Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument as of this 12⁺⁵ day of June, 1998.

Peter W. Vogt
Vice President

State of Ohio)

County of Cuyahoga)

SS

Before me this /2*/day of June, 1998, personally appeared Peter W. Vogt, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed on behalf of Eagle Radio, Inc., for the purposes therein contained, and that he was duly authorized by said corporation to do so. Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

SANDRA L. RICH

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO

MY COMMISSION HAS NO EXPIRATION FAILER

SECTION 147.03 OR C

REEL: 1757 FRAME: 0946

EXHIBIT A

Sandusky Service Marks

- 1. KEGL--federal trademark registration
- 2. The Eagle 97.1 Pure Rock--Texas state trademark registration

The following marks are still reflected on state or federal trademarks records, but are not currently used by Sandusky and may have been abandoned. Sandusky makes no representations or warranties concerning the following marks:

- a. Your Cash & Carry Station--Texas state trademark registration
- b. KEGL-The Original Pirate Format--Texas state trademark registration
- c. Black Thunder--Texas state trademark registration
- d. Ticket to Rock--Federal trademark registration
- e. Rocks the Metroplex--Federal trademark registration

JMG0326:04506:92015:JMG-F2.EXH tmw 11/1/96

RECORDED: 07/13/1998